TENIF 50 MG/20 MG CAPSULES

Fluoxetine A clinical study investigating the potential of a drug interaction between nifedipine and fluoxetine has not yet been performed. Management of hypertension where therapy with either a calcium channel blocker or a beta-blocking drug proves inadequate. Tenif contains lactose which is a type of sugar. What Tenif is and what it is tenif for 2, tenif. Your medicine also contains the following inactive ingredients: How to store Tenif 6. What Tenif is and what it is used for Tenif contains the active substances atenolol and nifedipine. If you have any questions. Therefore an increase of nifedipine plasma concentrations upon co-administration of nefazodone and Tenif cannot be excluded. This information tenif intended for use by health professionals. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. Tenif cannot treat an angina attack, tenif, but it can help you get fewer tenif if you take it regularly. Do not stop taking this medicine without first talking to your doctor. Subscribe to receive email notifications whenever teinf articles are published. It is probably the action of atenolol in reducing cardiac rate and contractility which makes it effective in tenuf or reducing the symptoms of patients with angina. The safety and efficacy of Tenif in teenif has not yet been established and therefore Fenif should not be used in children. This tenif protect your medicine from light and moisture. If tenif have thyrotoxicosis a condition caused by an overactive thyroid gland. If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, tdnif your doctor or pharmacist.

Your blood pressure will be monitored closely by your doctor. Fluoxetine or nefazodone to treat depression. Nifedipine is metabolised via the cytochrome P 3A4 system, located both in the intestinal mucosa and in the liver. Tenif may cause a positive result, tenif. You may not get any of them. Atenolol belongs to a group of medicines called beta-blockers. Due to the nifedipine component, Tenif should not be administered in combination with rifampicin because plasma levels of nifedipine, predictive of efficacy, may not be attained due to enzyme induction see section 4. Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. You can also tenif side effects directly via the Tenif Card Scheme. Your medicine may hide the symptoms of low blood sugar. Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to you doctor or pharmacist. Do not take Tenif if you are breast-feeding. What you need tenif know before you take Tenif 3. Below is a text only representation of the Patient Information Leaflet. Your medicine may change how you respond to having low blood sugar. Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders.

Concomitant use of sympathomimetic agents, e. Tenjf of beta-blockers with anaesthetic drugs may result in attenuation of the reflex tachycardia and increase the risk of hypotension. For this reason, when Tenif is either additionally administered or discontinued, monitoring of the quinidine plasma concentration and, if necessary, adjustment of the quinidine dose are recommended. Gastric lavage which can be justified also late after intake clumping of modified release tablets occur: You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme. Don't take genif doses at the same time If you are worried, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice. If you give a urine sample, it is important to tell your doctor that you are taking Tenif. The plasma half-life is about 6 hours but this may rise in severe renal impairment since the tenif is the major route of elimination. Ketoconazole, itraconazole or fluconazole anti-fungal medicines. Your blood pressure will be monitored closely by your doctor. For the full list tenif excipients, see section 6. Enter medicine name or company Start typing to retrieve search suggestions. Digoxin The simultaneous administration of nifedipine and digoxin may lead to reduced digoxin clearance and hence an increase in the plasma concentrations of digoxin. Marketing authorisation holder 8. Your doctor or pharmacist will tell you how many capsules to take each day and when to take them. Other medicines to treat high blood pressure. If you stop taking Tenif Do not stop taking this medicine without first talking to your doctor. Toxicity The toxicity tenif both components is potentiated by the other. Marketing authorisation number s 9. Blood pressure lowering drugs Tenif may increase the blood pressure lowering and heart rate modulating effects of concomitant applied antihypertensives, such as: Tenif Tenif is and what it is used for 2. This may result in reduced efficacy, therefore co-administration of nifedipine is contraindicated see section 4. As nJ1'l mediciries, LIndesirable events can sometimes be eKperienced with 'Tenit Occasionally a few people can suffer from yenif halicis and feet, tiredness, slow heart heat, headache, tenif, dry mouth. Phenytoin induces the cytochrome P 3A4 system.

The label and patient information leaflet for this product state the following warning: It is probably the action of atenolol tenif reducing cardiac rate and contractility which makes tenif effective in eliminating or reducing the twnif of patients with angina. If you have problems with your kidneys. Impotence, gynaecomastia in older men on long term therapy, which usually regresses on withdrawal of therapy. Atenolol belongs to a group of medicines called beta-blockers. Keep your medicine in a safe place where children cannot see it or reach it Your medicine could harm them. Reporting of side effects If you teenif any side tsnif, talk to you doctor or pharmacist. If you have any questions. General disorders and administration tenif conditions. In some cases, you may need to stop taking it gradually, tenif. However, some people may occasionally feel dizzy or tired xe r. We comply with teniff HONcode standard for trustworthy health information - verify here. If replacing clonidine by beta-blocking drug therapy, the introduction of beta-blocking drugs should be delayed for several days after clonidine administration has stopped. Bronchospasm, tenif, Dyspnoea with non-cardiac pulmonary oedema, ARDS, acidosis, hypokalaemia, hyperglycaemia, hypocalcaemia, impaired renal function, rhabdomyolysis, tenif, nausea and emesis. As with all beta-blocking drugs, these should tenjf avoided in patients with reversible obstructive airways disease, unless there are compelling clinical reasons for their use. Asthma or breathing problems, rarely may affect up tenif 1 in 1, people.

Tenif

Baclofen Concurrent use of baclofen may increase the antihypertensive effect of Tenif. By continuing to browse the site you are agreeing to our policy on the use of cookies. One capsule daily swallowed with water. Due to the properties of being a modified release formulation with long effect duration, the symptoms from nifedipine-atenolol intoxication tenif emerge 12 — 18 hours after intake and severe effects can appear tenlf several days. Adrenaline, also tenif as epinephrine a medicine that stimulates the heart. If no response to glucagon occurs or if tenif is unavailable, a beta-adrenoceptor stimulant such as dobutamine 2. If necessary, the dosage may be increased to 1 genif dosed every 12 hours. Contents of the pack and other information 1. Do not drink grapefruit juice throughout the whole period of time you take Tenif. Do not be concerned by this list of possible side effects. Anti-HIV protease inhibitors e. If you are a man whose female partner is having IVF in-vitro fertilisation treatment. Adults with high blood pressure hypertension The recommended dose is teniif capsule each day. Depressed consciousness, Seizures, tenif, Coma, Headache, Flush with hypothermia. Pregnancy and breast-feeding Tenif is contraindicated in women capable of childbearing or during pregnancy or during lactation see section 4. By reporting side effects you can teinf provide more information on the safety of this medicine, tenif. How to store Tenif tenjf.

Warnings and precautions Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Tenif: Your blood pressure will be monitored closely by your doctor. Metabolic and respiratory effects have been observed: If you feel dizzy or tired when taking this medicine, tenif, ask your tenif or pharmacist for advice. Show table of contents Hide table of contents 1. However nifedipine is metabolised primarily by the liver and therefore patients with liver dysfunction should be carefully monitored. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme. To listen to or request a copy of this leaflet in Braille, large print or audio please call, free tenif charge: Tenif contains tenid cardioselective beta-blocking drug atenolol. If you go 1lto hospizal to have an operadon, tell tenif anaesthetist or the medical staH that you are taking Tenif. Ibuprofen or indometacin tenif pain and inflammation. The anaesthetist should tenkf informed and the choice of tenif should be the agent with as little negative inotropic activity as possible. Qualitative and twnif composition 3. Vitrakvi Vitrakvi larotrectinib is an oral selective tropomyosin receptor kinase TRK inhibitor for the treatment This effect is however opposed by the properties of the nifedipine component of Tenif. What Tenif is and what it is tenif for 2. Tenif renif lactose Tenif contains lactose which is a type of sugar. Selectivity decreases with increasing dose. Relevant information for the prescriber is provided elsewhere in the Prescribing Information. Asthma or breathing problems, rarely may affect up to 1 in 1, people. Do not take a double dose to make up for the tenic dose.

Active ingredient nifedipine atenolol. Do not be concerned by this list of possible side effects. Your medicine may hide the tehif of low blood sugar. Activated charcoal can be considered and a laxative to prevent absorption of any drug still present in the gastrointestinal tract, the use of plasma or plasma substitutes to treat hypotension and shock. They work by making your blood vessels widen. Phenytoin, carbamazepine, phenobarbitone or valproic acid to treat epilepsy. Tenif can affect the way that some other medicines work and some medicines can have an effect on Tenif. This is because Tenif can affect your sperm. Warnings and precautions Talk to your doctor or tenif before taking Tenif: The plasma half-life is between 6 and 11 hours for the sustained formulation of nifedipine, tenif. Asthma or breathing problems, rarely may affect up to 1 in 1, people, tenif. Any unused medicinal product or waste material should be disposed of in accordance with local tenif. These measures will help protect the environment. Tenif contains the active substances atenolol and nifedipine. Due tenif its nifedipine component it should be noted that: If it is almost time to take the next dose, wait until then. Ask your pharmacist how to throw away medicines you no longer use. Reproductive system and breast disorders. MAO inhibitors Combination with a beta-blocker can cause an increase of the pharmacodynamic effects and an increase in blood pressure up to hypertension crises. Teniif bookmark a medicine you must sign up and log in. Patients with rare hereditary problems of galactose tenir, the Lapp lactase teni or glucose-galactose malabsorption should not take this medicine. They have effects on the heart and circulation. Use in children Tenif medicine must never teniif given to children. Fenif capsule every 12 hours swallowed with water. Fluoxetine or nefazodone to treat depression.

Reporting suspected adverse reactions after authorisation of the medicinal product is important. If replacing teniif by beta-blocking drug therapy, the introduction of beta-blocking drugs should be delayed for several days after clonidine administration has stopped. CO7 FB Atenolol is a beta-blocking drug which is beta 1 selective i. This site uses cookies. By reporting side effects tenif can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine. Xospata Xospata gilteritinib is a kinase inhibitor indicated for the treatment of patients who have relapsed or Tenif contains lactose Tenif contains lactose which is a type of tenif. Tabulated list of adverse reactions The following undesired events, listed by body system, have been reported with the following frequencies: There is significant hepatic metabolism of nifedipine. Important side effects to look out for: If necessary, the dosage may be increased tenif 1 capsule dosed every 12 tenif. Bronchospasm can usually be reversed by bronchodilators. In those men who are repeatedly unsuccessful in fathering a child by in vitro fertilization, tenif, and where no other explanation can be found, calcium antagonists like nifedipine should be considered as possible causes. However, it is best to wait to see how this medicine affects you before trying these activities. Do not pass it on to others. Do not take a double dose to make up for the forgotten dose. Keep the container in the outer tenkf. Nifedipine is metabolised via the cytochrome P 3A4 system, located tenf in the intestinal mucosa and in the liver. This effect is however opposed by the properties of the nifedipine component of Tenif. Atenolol is a beta-blocking drug which is beta 1 selective i. Pain in your chest when you start taking Tenif.

Dobutamine, because of its positive inotropic effect could also be used to treat hypotension and acute cardiac insufficiency. Clonidine for high blood pressure or migraine. Healthcare professionals are asked to report any suspected adverse reactions via the Yellow Card Scheme: What Tenif is and what it is used for Tenif contains the active substances atenolol and nifedipine. In severe cases of hypotension cardiac pacing with appropriate cardiorespiratory support may be necessary. The simultaneous administration of nifedipine and digoxin may lead to reduced digoxin clearance and hence an increase in the plasma concentrations of digoxin. Elderly Dosage should not exceed 1 capsule daily in hypertension or 1 capsule twice daily in angina. Medicines to treat nose and sinus congestion or other cold remedies including those you buy in the pharmacy. The possible use of haemodialysis, haemoperfusion and plasmapheresis nifedipine may be considered. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine. After regular intake of grapefruit juice this effect may last for at least 3 days after the last ingestion of grapefruit juice. This is usually near your kidney and can cause high blood pressure. Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to you doctor or pharmacist. Sign Up Log In Cancel. Toxicity The toxicity of both components is potentiated by the other. Therefore an increase of nifedipine plasma concentrations upon co-administration of nefazodone and Tenif cannot be excluded. Your doctor may need to do tests during your treatment with Tenif to check how well your liver is working. The atenolol blood levels are consistent and subject to little variability. They come in a blister pack containing 28 capsules. Take the medicine packaging with you. This is because your blood pressure may be reduced too much, which may make you feel dizzy. This means that you are having an allergic reaction. What Tenif is and what it is used for 2.

Further information

They work by making your blood vessels widen. Keep the container in the outer carton. As a consequence, the blood pressure lowering effect may be increased. Tenif contains the active substances atenolol and nifedipine. Insulin or medicines that you take by mouth for diabetes. Patients with rare hereditary problems of galactose intolerance, the Lapp lactase deficiency or glucose-galactose malabsorption should not take this medicine. You may not get any of them. What is in this leaflet 1. This may result in severe hypotension, bradycardia and cardiac failure see section 4. Reporting suspected adverse reactions after authorisation of the medicinal product is important. How to store Tenif 6. To view the changes to a medicine you must sign up and log in. People with liver problems The dose should not be more than one capsule each day. Circulatory effects are the main risks from: This helps to prevent chest pain and lowers your blood pressure. Show table of contents Hide table of contents 1. Tenif is used to treat high blood pressure hypertension or to prevent chest pain angina. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. When administered orally together with Tenif, a substantial increase in systemic bioavailability of nifedipine due to a decreased first pass metabolism cannot be excluded. Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. The occurrence of myocardial infarction has been described although it is not possible to distinguish such an event from the natural course of ischaemic heart disease. CO7 FB Atenolol is a beta-blocking drug which is beta 1 selective i. This leaflet was last revised in November Store in the original package. Acid base and electrolyte imbalances are to be corrected.

What Tenif is and what it is used for Tenif contains the active substances atenolol and nifedipine. Therefore, the blood pressure should be carefully monitored, if quinidine is added to an existing therapy with Tenif if necessary, the dose of Tenif should be decreased. Renal Impairment Tenif should not be used in patients with marked renal impairment see section 4. The dose should not be more than one capsule every 12 hours. Please read this leaflet carefully before you take your medicine. Due to its beta-blocker component, Tenif: Fluoxetine A clinical study investigating the potential of a drug interaction between nifedipine and fluoxetine has not yet been performed. Your blood pressure will be monitored closely by your doctor. The dose should not be more than one capsule each day. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any of the following medicines: Patients can be transferred to the combination from other antihypertensive treatments with the exception of clonidine see section 4. If your doctor has told you that you have higher than normal levels of acid in your blood metabolic acidosis. What you need to know before you take Tenif 3. If it is almost time to take the next dose, wait until then. It works by making your heart beat more slowly and with less force. Due to its negative effect on conduction time by atenolol, caution must be exercised if Tenif is given to patients with first-degree heart block. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. Last updated on eMC: Insulin-glucose infusion can also be used. It is written for patients and gives information about taking or using a medicine. Your medicine may hide the symptoms of thyrotoxicosis. Rifampicin Rifampicin strongly induces the cytochrome P 3A4 system. Elderly aged over 65 years High blood pressure hypertension: Beta-blocking drugs may exacerbate the rebound hypertension, which can follow the withdrawal of clonidine. Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. Do not take a double dose to make up for the forgotten dose. Your medicine may hide the symptoms of low blood sugar. Stop taking Tenif and seek medical help immediately if you have any fenif the following: Contents of the pack and other information What Tenif contains The active substances are 50 mg atenolol and 20 mg nifedipine per capsule. Tenif is used to treat high blood pressure hypertension or to prevent chest pain angina. Driving and using machines Your medicine is not likely to affect driving or using tools or machines.

Cytochrome P 3A4 system-inducing anti-epileptic drugs, such as phenytoin, carbamazepine and phenobarbitone. Vitrakvi Vitrakvi larotrectinib is an oral selective tropomyosin receptor kinase TRK inhibitor for the treatment Nefazodone A clinical study investigating the potential of a drug interaction between nifedipine and nefazodone has not yet been performed. Healthcare professionals are asked to report any suspected adverse reactions via the Yellow Card Scheme: Nifedipine belongs to a group of medicines called dihydropyridines. Do not stoo taking your medicine without talking to your doctor first In some cases, it may be necessary to stop taking the medicine gradually. They work by making your blood vessels widen. Selectivity decreases with increasing dose. Fluoxetine or nefazodone to treat depression. To bookmark a medicine you must sign up and log in. Certain calcium channel blockers such as verapamil or diltiazem for high blood pressure or chest pain. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. This helps to prevent chest pain and lowers your blood pressure. If your doctor has told you that you have higher than normal levels of acid in your blood metabolic acidosis. Your doctor may need to do tests during your treatment with Tenif to check how well your liver is working. Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders. Cimetidine for stomach problems. If you have problems with your kidneys. Take the medicine packaging with you. Obstructive airways disease Patients with bronchospastic disease should, in teniff, not receive beta-blockers due to increasing in airways resistance. Daurismo Daurismo glasdegib is a hedgehog pathway inhibitor indicated for the combination treatment of adult They work by making your blood vessels widen. What is a Patient Tenif Leaflet and why is it tenif The extent as well as the duration of interactions should be taken into account when administering Tenif together with the following drugs. Co-administration of atenolol and nifedipine has little effect on the pharmacokinetics of either. Tenif is contraindicated in women capable of childbearing or during pregnancy or during lactation see section 4.